
DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Sealed proposals for the following contract will be received in the Bidders Room at the Delaware Department of
Transportation Administration Building, 800 Bay Road, Dover, Delaware 19901. The Administration Building is located on
Route 113 in the Danner Campus, directly across from the Blue Hen Corporate Center.
  
Bids will be received until 2:00 P.M. Local Time, August 22, 2017 and thereafter be publicly opened:

Contract No. T201707401.01  
Structure Rehabilitation, Canal District, Open End, FY18-FY20

New Castle County 
 

Completion Time: 1,095 Calendar Days
 

PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS NOTES:

1. BIDDERS MUST BE REGISTERED with DelDOT and request a cd of the official plans and specifications in order to
submit a bid. Contact DelDOT at dot-ask@state.de.us, or (302) 760-2031.

2. QUESTIONS regarding this project are to be e-mailed to dot-ask@state.de.us no less than six business
days prior to the proposal opening date in order to receive a response. Please include T201707401.01   in the subject line.
Responses to inquiries are posted on-line at http://www.bids.delaware.gov.

3. This project incorporates the electronic bidding system Expedite, version 5.9a. Bidders wishing to use the electronic
bidding option will find the installation file on the plan holders bid file disk.  The installation file and instructions are
also available on DelDOT’s Website at:      http://www.deldot.gov/information/business/bids/const_proj_bid_info.shtml. 

 
4. Each proposal must be accompanied by a deposit of either surety bond or security for a sum equal to at least 10% of the

bid. No retainage will be withheld on this contract.

5. The Department's External Complaint Procedure can be viewed on DelDOT’s Website at;
http://www.deldot.gov/information/business/, or you may request a copy by calling (302) 760-2555.

6. DRUG TESTING - Regulation 4104; Contractors and subcontractors  must have a program in place for mandatory drug
testing for employees who work on Large Public Works Contracts funded all or in part with public funds pursuant to 29
Del.C. §6908(a)(6). 

--------------------------------

Plans, Specifications, and Bidding Proposals may be obtained from:

dot-ask@state.de.us
Contract Administration

Delaware Department of Transportation
P.O. Box 778

Dover, DE 19903
(302) 760-2031

Bid items for this contract include the following;

1,400.00  CY  STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION

700.00  CY  STRUCTURAL BACKFILL, (BORROW TY B)

700.00  CY  STRUCTURAL BACKFILL, (BORROW TY C)

35.00  CY  FLOWABLE FILL

210.00  SY  REMOVAL OF PCC PVMT, CURB AND SIDEWALK

105.00  CY  GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B

55.00  CY  GRADED AGGR BASE COURSE, TY B, PATCHING

35.00  TON DELAWARE NO. 3 STONE

45.00  TON DELAWARE NO. 57 STONE

20.00  TON BIT CONC SP TY C 160 GYRA PG 64-22 PATCH

20.00  TON BIT CONC SP TY B 160 GYRA PG 64-22 PATCH

60.00  TON SUPERPAVE TYPE C, PG 64-22, PATCHING

mailto:dot-ask@state.de.us
mailto:dot-ask@state.de.us
http://www.bids.delaware.gov
http://www.deldot.gov/information/business/bids/const_proj_bid_info.shtml
http://www.deldot.gov/information/business/
mailto:dot-ask@state.de.us


300.00  SYIN BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING

455.00  LF  CRACK AND JOINT SEALING LESS THAN 3/4 IN

910.00  LF  CRACK AND JOINT SEALING, 3/4" TO 1 3/4" 

3,500.00  SF  PROTECTIVE SHIELD

50.00  CY  PCC MASONRY, CLASS A

50.00  CY  PCC MASONRY, CLASS B

50.00  CY  HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE

3,500.00  LB  BAR REINFORCEMENT, EPOXY COATED

5,250.00  SF  EPOXY CONCRETE SEALER

10,500.00  SF  SILICONE-BASED ACRYLIC CONC SEALER

21,000.00  SF  SILANE-BASED CONCRETE DECK SEALER

700.00  SF  WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE, TRAFFIC BEARING

9,800.00  SF  MOISTURE CURED URETH PAINT SYS(RECOAT,SF

840.00  LF  POINTING EXISTING MASONRY

20.00  EACH CLEAN AND GREASE BRIDGE BEARINGS

105.00  LF  PREFABRICATED EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM, 3"

230.00  LF  CLOSED-CELL JOINT SEAL

500.00  LF  ASPHALTIC PLUG JOINT

1,400.00  LF  SILICONE JOINT SEAL, 1"

385.00  LF  SILICONE JOINT SEAL, 2"

210.00  LF  COMPRESSION SEAL, 2"

700.00  LF  COMPRESSION SEAL, 3"

490.00  LF  PREFORMED SILICONE JOINT SEAL

3,500.00  LF  REPAIR OF CONC STRUCT BY EPOXY INJECTION

700.00  LF  CRACK SEAL BRIDGE DECKS, APPR SLABS, SID

70.00  LF  ROUT AND SEAL CRACKS

14.00  CF  REPAIR OF EXISTING GROUT

693.00  CF  SHALLOW SPALL REPAIR

2,100.00  CF  DEEP SPALL REPAIR

14.00  CY  REHABILITATION OF PCC MASONRY

35.00  SF  DECK REPAIR, 1/2" TO 1" DEPTH

70.00  SF  DECK REPAIR, 1" TO 3" DEPTH

210.00  SF  DECK REPAIR, 3" TO < FULL DEPTH

35.00  SF  DECK REPAIR, FULL DEPTH

350.00  EACH DRILLING HOLES AND INSTALLING  DOWELS

70.00  EACH EMBEDDED GALVANIC ANODES

35.00  SYIN DECK REPAIR, POLYESTER POLYMER CONCRETE

175.00  LF  PCC CURB, TYPE 1-8

70.00  LF  PCC CURB, TYPE 2

175.00  SF  PCC SIDEWALK, 4"

28.00  TON RIPRAP, R-4

140.00  TON RIPRAP, R-5

112.00  TON RIPRAP, R-6

350.00  SY  GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP

115.00  LF  FENCE RELOCATION

700.00  SYIN PAVEMENT MILLING, BITUMINOUS CONC PAVT

350.00  SYIN PAVEMENT MILLING, P.C.C. PAVT



525.00  LF  SAW CUTTING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE

525.00  LF  SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH

1.00  LS  INITIAL EXPENSE/DE-MOBILIZATION

100.00  EADY ARROW PANELS TYPE C

140.00  EADY FURNISH AND MAINT PORTABLE CHG MESS SIGN

70.00  EADY FURN AND MAINT PORTABLE LIGHT ASSEMBLY

4,200.00  EADY PLASTIC DRUMS

140.00  HOUR TRAFFIC OFFICERS

2,100.00  LF  FURN AND INST TEMP PCC SAF BARR, UNPIN

350.00  LF  FURN AND INST TEMP PCC SAFE BAR, PIN/BP

350.00  LF  FURN AND INST TEMP PCC SAF BAR, PIN/CONC

2,100.00  LF  RELOCATE TEMP PCC SAFETY BAR, UNPINNED

350.00  LF  RELOCATE TEMP PCC SAFETY BAR, PIN/BP

350.00  LF  RELOCATE TEMP PCC SAFE BAR, PIN/CONC

210.00  EACH REFLECTOR PANELS

140.00  EADY FURN AND MAINT TRUCK MOUNT ATT, TYPE II

2,100.00  EADY TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES

980.00  HOUR FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE

420.00  HOUR FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE, OT

700.00  LFDY TEMPORARY BARRICADES, TYPE III

350.00  LF  TEMPORARY MARKINGS, TAPE, 4"

350.00  LF  PERM PAVE STRIPING, EPOXY WHT/YLW, 5"

350.00  LF  SILT FENCE

140.00  SY  TOPSOIL, 4" DEPTH

154.00  SY  PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND

70.00  SY  EROSION CONTROL BLANKET MULCH

90.00  CF  SANDBAG DIKE

NOTE: UNOFFICIAL Plans, Specifications and Official Questions and Answers may be viewed on the Web at
http://bids.delaware.gov  

The Department of Transportation hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively insure that in any contract entered into
pursuant to this advertisement, minority business enterprises will be afforded full opportunity to submit bids in response to
this invitation and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of race, creed, color, sex, or national origin in
consideration for an award.

When it is in the best interest of the State, DelDOT may extend the time and place for the opening of bids from that described
above, on not less than two calendar days' notice by certified delivery, facsimile transmission, or by other verifiable electronic
means to those bidders who obtained copies of the Plans, Specifications, and Proposals, or contract descriptions.

Department of Transportation
State of Delaware
By:  Jennifer Cohan, Secretary        
Dover, Delaware
July 24, 2017

http://BIDS.DELAWARE.GOV

